
August 2002 

SAR Drafting Team Roster 
Coordinate Interchange 

 
Name Title Company Address  Phone/E-mail 

Adrian Malo 
Sr Eng/Tech Officer Mkt 
Ops & Frcst The IMO 

Station A, Box 4474 
Toronto, Ontario, M5W 4E5 

905-855-4120 
adrian.malo@theIMO.com 

Carolyn 
Ingersoll 

Generation Control 
Analyst Duke Energy 

5400 Westheimer 
Houston, TX 77098 

713-989-0890 
cjingersoll@duke-energy.com 

Charles H. 
Yeung 

Director, Business 
Standards 

Reliant 
Resources 

1111 Louisiana St 
Houston, TX 77002 

713-207-2935 
cyeung@reliant.com 

Dave McGinnis Sr Mgr-Ctrl Area Services Illinois Power Co 
500 S. 27th Street 
Decatur, IL 62525 

217-424-6911 
dave_mcginnis@illinoispower.com 

David McRee Sr Engineer Duke Energy 
526 S. Church St.  
Charlotte, NC 28201 

704-382-9841 
damcree@duke-energy.com 

Diane Barney Planning Engineer 
NY Dept of 
Public Service 

3 Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223 

518/486-2943 
Diane_barney@dps.state.ny.us 

Douglas E. Hils Mgr-Ctrl Area Ops Cinergy Corp 

139 East 4th Street, Rm 
635A  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 

513-287-2149 
dhils@cinergy.com 

Jim Cyrulewski VP - Operations 

International 
Transmission 
Co 

1901 South Wagner Road 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 

734-665-3628 
cyrulewskij@dteenergy.com 

Jim McIntosh 
Director of Grid 
Operations California ISO 

151 Blue Ravine Road 
Folsom, CA 95630 

916-351-2101 
jmcintosh@caiso.com 

Joel Mickey Mgr Mkt Ops Support ERCOT 
2705 West Lake Drive 
Taylor, Texas 76574 

512-248-3925 
jmickey@ercot.com 

John W. Pope 
Director, Bulk Power 
Operations 

Southern 
Company 
Services  

PCC-Corporate Headquarters
600 North 18th Street 
Birmingham, AL 35291-8210 

205-257-5450 
jwpope@southernco.com 

Linda Clarke Regulatory Spec 
Exelon Power 
Team 

300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 

610-765-6698 
lclarke@pwrteam.com 

Nick Henery 
Energy Coord, Special 
Projects SMUD 

6301 S Street,  
Sacramento, CA 95852 

916-732-5699 
nhenery@smud.org 

Al DiCaprio Strategist PJM 

955 Jefferson Avenue 
Valley Forge Corporate 
Center 
Norristown, PA 19403 

610-666-8854 
dicapram@pjm.com 

Gordon Scott 
Manager – Transmission 
and Interchange NERC 

116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

609-452-8060 
Gordon.scott@nerc.com 

 
 
 


